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Mikuni Wine

Trade Name :

Mikuni Wine Co.,Ltd.

Date of Incorporation :

Decmber 8 , 1999

Directors :  Representative Director Victor Juan Urrutia Ybarra
President & CEO
Representative Director Gaizka Gonzales Estandia(CFO of C.V.N.E.)
Director & COO Fumikazu Okada
Capital : 300 million Yen (100% owned by C.V.N.E.)

Number of Employees :

93 (As of April 1, 2020) *including contractors

Description of Business :

Import and Wholesale of Alcoholic Beverages

Main Bank :

Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation

Main Handling Items :

Wine, Whiskey and Liqueurs

Corporate History :

1985
1999
2001
2003
2007
2009
2010
2014

Establishment of Mikuni Wine Co., Ltd. with head office at Saitama
Establishment of Osaka office

Relocation of the head office to Kyobashi, Tokyo

Relocation of the head office to Shinkawa, Tokyo (current location)
Establishment Fukuoka office

Establishment Nagoya office

Transferred all shares of Mikuni Wine from Mikuni Coca-Cola to C.V.N.E.

Operation started as Food Department of Mikuni Coca-Cola Bottling Co., Ltd.

Offices :

Tokyo Head Office

1-17-18, Shinkawa, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0033
Tel +813-5542-3939 Fax +81-3-3552-0392

Saitama Operation HQ

1-15-16, Kotobuki, Okegawa-city,

Saitama 363-8601

Kawajima Logistics Center

1-1-1, Kawajima, Kawajima-town, Hiki-gun,

Saitama 350-0168

Osaka Sales Branch

5-14-5, Nishinakajima, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-city,

Osaka 532-0011

Nagoya Sales Branch

1-2-4, Kanayama, Naka-ku, Nagoya-city,

Nagoya 460-0022

Fukuoka Sales Branch

1-20-19, Ohashi, Minami-ku, Fukuoka-city,

Fukuoka 815-0033

e -

»
Okinawa =~

Osaka Sales Branch

Fukuoka Sales Branch «®

L] -

o« ,
Nagoya Sales Branch

Saitama Operation HQ
Kawajima Logistic Center

)

Tokyo Head Office




