

Trade Name :	Mikuni Wine Co.,Ltd.		
Date of Incorporation :	Decmber 8 , 1999		
Directors :	Representative Director President & CEO Representative Director Director & COO		Victor Juan Urrutia Ybarra Gaizka Gonzales Estandia(CFO of C.V.N.E.) Fumikazu Okada
Capital :	300 million Yen (100% owned by C.V.N.E.)		
Number of Employees :	93 (As of April 1, 2020) *including contractors		
Description of Business :	Import and Wholesale of Alcoholic Beverages		
Main Bank :	Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation		
Main Handling Items :	Wine, Whiskey and Liqueurs		
Corporate History :	1985 1999 2001 2003 2007 2009 2010 2014	Operation started as Food Department of Mikuni Coca-Cola Bottling Co., Ltd. Establishment of Mikuni Wine Co., Ltd. with head office at Saitama Establishment of Osaka office Relocation of the head office to Kyobashi, Tokyo Relocation of the head office to Shinkawa, Tokyo (current location) Establishment Fukuoka office Establishment Nagoya office Transferred all shares of Mikuni Wine from Mikuni Coca-Cola to C.V.N.E.	

Offices :

Tokyo Head Office 1-17-18, Shinkawa, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0033 Tel +813-5542-3939 Fax +81-3-3552-0392

Saitama Operation HQ 1-15-16, Kotobuki, Okegawa-city, Saitama 363-8601

<u>Kawajima Logistics Center</u> 1-1-1, Kawajima, Kawajima-town, Hiki-gun, Saitama 350-0168

<u>Osaka Sales Branch</u> 5-14-5, Nishinakajima, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 532-0011

Nagoya Sales Branch 1-2-4, Kanayama, Naka-ku, Nagoya-city, Nagoya 460-0022

<u>Fukuoka Sales Branch</u> 1-20-19, Ohashi, Minami-ku, Fukuoka-city, Fukuoka 815-0033

